Auto Collision Jury Trial Verdicts (January, 1 2010-December 31, 2010) (Compiled from trial completion forms submitted to Presiding
Judge, Civil Division and from Courtview Statistics)

No Trial Year Case Was Injury Permanency Plaintiff's Last |Defendant's Last verdict Verdict
1 Month Filed Known Demand Known Offer Amount
1S 5 5
AHEEIME g
21812 =z g'ggNoYes'gg
2|28 T|O|aLl o L
3IEI5 5|2 ?
0> Z 2
1| January 2008 X X $25,000 $0 Def.
2 | January 2008 X X Def.
3 | January 2007 X $450,000 $125,000 Pl. $70,000
4 | February 2008 X X $250,000 $0 Def.
5 March 2008 X X $200,000 $7,500 PI. $33,000
6 March 2008 X X $70,000 $0 Def.
7 March 2008 X X $100,000 $1,600 PI. $14,000
8 March 2008 X X $20,000 $0 PI. $809.18
9 March 2008 X X $3,428 $0 PI. $3,428
10 March 2008 X X X $25,000 $0 Def.
11 April 2008 X X $20,000 Def.
12 April 2009 X X | X X $100,000 $61,700 Def.
13 April 2008 X X X $15,000 $2,000 PI. $3,500
14 April 2008 X X $100,000 $19,400 PI. $19,697.20
15 April 2008 X X X $37,500 $0 PI. $26,645.88
16 April 2007 X X $25,000 $7,500 PI. $20,300*
17 April 2009 X X $100,000 $0 Def.
18 April 2009 X X $75,000 $0 PI. 23,745.30**
2006
19 May 2008 X X PI. $39,530***
2008
20 May 2009 X X $20,000 $6,000 Def.
21 May 2009 X X $100,000 $1,000 PI. $2,471.26
22 May 2009 X X X $200,000 $35,000 Def.
23 May 2008 X X $60,000 $11,000 PI. $26,330.80
24 May 2009 X X X $10,000 $900 Def.




25 May 2009 X X $18,000 $0 Def.

26 May 2008 X X PI. ool
27 May 2008 X X $500,000 $1,000 Def.

28 May 2007 X X $75,000 $27,710 PI. $25,533
29 May 2008 X X $100,000 $35,000 PI. $16,984.20
30 May 2008 X X $75,000 $25,000 PI. $88,256.42
31 June 2008 X X $60,000 $13,000 PI. $600,000
32 June 2007 X X $275,000 $125,000 Def.

33 July 2009 X X Def.

34 July 2009 X X $47,000 $8,000 Def.

35 July 2009 X Def.

36 July 2009 X $40,000 $4,000 Def.

37| August 2009 X X $0 Def.

38| August 2009 X $35,000 $7,500 Def.

39| August 2008 X X $30,000 $6,000 PI. $54,453.75
40 | September 2009 X X Def.

41 | September 2009 X X | X X $29,239.50 Def. kkkk
42| October 2009 X X $250,000 $0 Def.

43| October 2008 X X $0 PI. $34,520
44 | November 2009 X X $25,000 $0 PI. $7,242
45 | November 2009 X X $15,000 $0 PI. $1,208.77
46 | December 2009 X X $20,000 $0 PI. $5,000
47 | December 2009 X X $35,000 $5,000 PI. $35,000
48 | December 2009 X X $250,000 $0 Def.

Total Jury Trials Resulting in Verdicts 48
Verdicts for Defendants 24
Verdicts for Plaintiffs 24
Highest Plaintiff's verdict $600,000
Lowest Plaintiff's verdict $809.18
Number of Plaintiff's verdicts $10,000 or less 7
Number of Plaintiff's verdicts above $10,000 but less than $25,000 Gx/xx
Number of Plaintiff's verdicts above $25,000 but less than $50,000 7
Number of Plaintiff's verdicts above $50,000 but less than $100,000 3




Number of Plaintiff's verdicts above $100,000 but less than $500,000 0

Number of Plaintiff's verdicts $500,000 or more 1

Verdicts where judgment amount for Plaintiff exceeded the last known offer from Defendant 19

Verdicts where judgment amount for Plaintiff exceeded Plaintiff’s last known demand 3

Verdicts where judgment amount for Plaintiff was less than Defendant’s last known offer 3
Notes

*Aggregate Verdict amount $20,300. Three plaintiffs awarded: $500, $16,500 and $3,300.

** Aggregate Verdict amount $23,745.30. Two plaintiffs awarded $10,895 and $12,850.30.

*** Aggregate Verdict amount $39,530. Three plaintiffs awarded: $6,905, $8,025 and $24,600.

**x% Jury verdict on issue of liability only. Parties reached stipulation as to damages.

*++x% Plaintiff sought $29,239.50 and verdict was for $19,770, which was less than $25,000 insurance coverage; thus, judgment for Def.



